For KCC Use:

Effective Date: g- / 7'07
District # 2
DYes B,No

SGA?

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISle

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form C-1

October 2007

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
Al blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days ptior fo conpmencing well

Expected Spud Date: 08 " 2008

month day year

—

OPERATOR: License# 4699
Name: _Phillips Oil Properties
Address 1; 1822 S. Mead
Address 2:
City; Wichita State: XS zip: 67211 4

Contact Person: _Troy Phillips
Phone: _(316) 265-7779

”~
CONTRACTOR: License#  Willnotify on ACO-1 Myst be |icensed bykea
Name:

=

Well Class:

Infield

. Pool Ext.

[ [wildcat

# of Holes DOther

Well Drilled For:

Oil D Enh Rec
DGas H Storage

Type Equipment:

Mud Rotary
Air Rotary

[Jcavle

Disposal

Seismic ;
Other:

If OWWO: old well information as follows:
-

ange Qil Company, Inc.
Andes "A" 3

Operator: .
Well Name:
Original Completion Date: 8-2576

Original Total Depth: 240

DYes.No

Directional, Deviated or Horlzontal welibore?
If Yes, true vertical depth:
Bottom Hole Location:
KCC DKT #:

Surtace cosing 2¥ception &m.\k,,(.

AFFIDAVIT

Spot Description: SE NE
- -S8 . NE

1 ,980
660

Sec. 26

Twp. 3 _s RS [Xe[Jw
feet from XN /D S Line of Section
feet from XE / DW Line of Section
Is SECTION: ]Regular I:'Irregulaﬂ

(@0/Q/0)

(Nate: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
Cowley

Lease Name; Andes "A" Well #: 3
Field Name: _SHveT CTeer Albﬁak#
Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?

|:|Yes No
Target Formation(g): Mississippian

s .
Nearest Lease or Lnit boundary line (in footage): 088 (A 7o)
1270

County:

Ground Surface Elevation:

feet MSL
Water well within gne-quarter mile: Yes X
Public water supply well within one mile: Yes .
Depth to bottom o:f fresh water: 100’
Depth to bottom of usable water: _100'
Surface Pipe by Alternate: I DII
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): N/A
Projected Total Depth:
Formation at Total Depth; _Mississippian
Water Source for Drilling Operations:
DWeII BJFarm Pond I:IOther:

DWR Permit #:

149" Request Exception

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [_])

DYes No

RECEIVEL
KANSAS CORPORATICN COMMISSIO

Will Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

AUG 0 6 2008

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; CONSERVATION DIVISioOn
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall bppefTa KS

through ail unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.
4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug leng

&3]

h and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE [} COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usabile water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.

Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate |l cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In ajl cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

ledge gnd belief.

I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and corre%ﬁs
Date: 6’& 08 Signature of Operator or Agent: I

V

! For KCC Use ONLY
APl 15. 03521023 —OO~O|/

Minimum surface pipe required /"/5

Approved by: M ?"/J"W
This authorlzahon expires: &/}’07

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.)

Conductor pipe required

feet
feet per ALT.IZI/I:IH

Spud date: Agent:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.

Title: é‘w@( S ‘/‘

- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- If this permit hasjexpired (See: authorized expiration date) please
check the box below and return to the address below.

[] well Not bri
Signature of

Remember to: ’ g
- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill; |
- File Completicn Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; .
- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders; i 3
- Notify appropriatg district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry; {
- Submit plugging feport (CP-4) after plugging is completed {within 60 days); |on
\
|
I

lled - Permit Expired Date:
Dperator or Agent:

X

Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ONTHE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated %or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other vveils producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo. 15 - 035-21.023 ~0O~ O]

Operator:

Phillips Oil Properties

Lease: Andes "A

Well Number: 3

Field: Silver Creek

Location of Well: County: Cowley
1,980

660

feet from N /D S Line of Section

feet from E /D W Line of Section

Sec. 26

Number of Acres attributable to well:

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage:

- NE

S.R.5 Xe w

Twp. 33

Is Section: Egﬂegular or Dlrregular

If Section is Irregular, locate weil from nearest corner boundary.

Section comer used: [_|NE[_Nw[_]se[ Jsw

PLAT

(Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.)

[40°

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section

4 sections, etc.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG 0 6 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
GO WICHITA, KS
EXAMPLE
. o—1-1980
................. 10 R
i 3390
SEWARD CO.

1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside séction lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage). |
4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).




Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivIsSION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Form CDP-1
April 2004
Form must be Typed

Operator Name: Phijllips Qil Properties Licenge Number: 4699
Operator Address: 1822 S. Mead Wichita KS 67211
Contact Person: Troy Phillips Phone Number:  (316) 265-7779
Lease Name & Well No.: Andes "A" 3 Pit Logation (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: ; ._SE NE
[[]Emergency Pit [ ] Bum Pit Proposed || Existing sec_26 twp._ 33 r_ 5 East |:| West
[] setting Pit [x] Driliing Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1980 oot from North /DSouth Line of Section
Dl werkover Pit ] Haul-of Pit 660
i ity e Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: El
100 (bbls) Cowley County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? [:IYes No Chloride concentration: 20,000 mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
ves [ ]No [ Jyes [X]no Drilling Fluids
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 10 Length (feet) 10 Width (feet) L1 na steetrits

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

3___Wf (feet)

[ 1 NoPit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

7’LZAM-_ feet

Depth of water well feet

Depth to shallowest fresh water
Source of information:

J——_—L measured [::I_well owner EL electric log DKDWR

feet.

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fiuids to

flow into the pit? |:]Yes I:INO

Drilling, Workover awncﬂ Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:
Number of working pits o be utilized:

Abandonment procedure: Dry and Fill

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

lo-Qo-E0/P-58a- S/

SHION

RECEIVED
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best ojymy ledge and belief. KANSAS CORPORATION COMM
" ~
9-4-08 1 Jaf) AUG 0 6 2008
Date \-// 7 Signature of Applicant or Agent CONSERVATION DIVISION
/ WICHITA K&

KCC OFPCE USE ONLY

Date Received: g( | 0% _ Permit Number:

Permit Date: __

steelPit [ ] RFAC[ ] RFAS[ |
AEZZ/Q_E Lease Inspection: D Yes [3,[\10

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




WELL PLUGSING RECORD

~82-3= | N -035- -0
5N COMMISSION KeAoRo=82-3-117 . AP! NUMBER  15-035-21,023 =00
toom 2078 . LEASE NAME___ Andes 'A'
7202 |
, TYPE OR PRINT WELL NUMBER 3
NOTICE: Flll oat completaly
aad retura to Coas. Bive Ft. from S Sectlaen Linc
offlca within 30 dayse.
F*, frcm E SecTlon Linc
OPERATOR Range 0il Company, Inc. | SECe 26 TWP.33 RGE. 5 (E)GETW
‘<ESS 125 N Market £1120 Wichita Ks 67202 : COUNTY Cowley
AONES(316)_265-6231 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. _5120° Oate Wel! Completad
haracter of Well _ 0il ~ Pluggling Commencsd 1-31-96 7
IOII;;Gas, D&A, SWD, !nput, Water Supply ¥Well) ! Plugging Completed 1-6-96 -~
“ha ‘plugging proposal was approved on (date)
W (XCC Qlstrict Agent's Name).
s ACO=1 filed? 14+ not, Is well log attached?
‘raducing Formatlon Oapth to Top ' Bottom TeBo_ 3140

Shculdcpfh and thlckness of all water, oll and gas formations.

‘01L, '6AS OR WATER RECORDS | CASING RECORD
ﬁgrggzqum_*y M_w,EQQIRPf From ?o_» Size Pyt in Pul led out
8 5/8" 149" none
2 1/2" | 3138° — 507"

Describe jn detal! the manner In whilch the wel! was plugged, Indicating whers +*he mud fluid
placed and the method or methods usaed in Introducing [T Ilato the holee. 1|# cameatT or other pl
wers'used, state the eharacter of same and depth placed, trom__ _faat to feet each s

Ui plugged off bottom with sand to 2436' and 4 sacks cement, Shot pipe at 700', and at 507'.

Pulled up to 250', circulated 165 gacks ccoment Lo curface from 250, (60740 POZMIX) 2% del)
Pulled casing. Plugging complete.

Mams ot Plugging Coatractor Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc. Licanse No. 31529

vﬂaﬁwsshv P.0O. Box 209 . Chase, Kansas 67524

’,HMEXQFVPVARTT’RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUEGING FEES: Range Oil Company, Inc. Wichita, Ks. 67202

STATE OF____ Kansas COUNTY OF Rice )33

' Mike Kelso (Employee of Operator) or (Cperator)
above-described well, being firstT duly swarn on oath, says: That | have know|adge of the fac
statements, and matters hereslin coantained and the log of fThe above—dagcribed well as flled T

the same ars +rue and corrsct, so help me God. ; - . . ////
pLel y : . (Stgnafurg}<§%%27 ;55225 A

(Address)  P.O. Box 209 Chase, Kansas 67524

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TC befors me Thls,:>3th dax;j: ‘February ,19 96

e, K leod v
~ Notary Pulbl xy

My Comm!sslion Expires:

o § I Fora




PHILLIPS OIL PROPERTIES, INC.

1822 S. Mead, Wichita, KS 67211, 316.265.7779, 316.265.1942 FAX

August 6, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Attn: Mr. Rick Hesterman
Re: Andes “A”’-3 OWWO
26-33S-5E
Cowley Co., KS

Mr. Hesterman,

This well is an OWWO and has 149’ of 8-5/8" surface casing set. | am requesting
an exception to Table | surface casing requirement of 200 feet for this area. The
2 options for completion requested are to allow the existing 149’ of 8-5/8” as
surface casing necessary or complete as Alternate |l.completion. My preference

would be to allow the existing 149’ of 8-5/8” to be sufficient.

Please process or contact me with any questions or ¢oncerns.

Respw

y A. Phillips
Geologist

CEWEL o
KANSAS CORPOFLAT\DN CONRMSSY

AUG 0 6 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
T WICHITA, KS



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

August 12, 2008

Phillips Oil Properties
1822 S. Mead
Wichita, KS 67211

Re: Andes “A” #3 OWWO SE-NE Sec. 26-33S-R5E, Cowley (3§)unty, Kansas

Dear Mr. Phillips:

exception to Table 1 surface pipe requirements for the above-referenced well, which was originally
drilled as the Andes “A” #3 in 1976 and plugged in 1996 by Range Oil Company, Inc. From your
request, the KCC understands that Phillips Oil Properties desires to re-enter this well, which has
149 of surface pipe set. The Table 1 minimum surface pipe requirement for wells drilled in this part
of Cowley County is 200'. The surface pipe set in this previously plugged well does not meet the
present surface pipe setting depth requirements.

The Kansas Corporation Commission has received your requ%st, dated August 6, 2008, for an

After review of this matter by technical staff it was determined that:
1. Bedrock at this location is the Permian Chase Group at j‘or near surface.

2. A review of water well records indicated that deepest w?ater well within approximately one
mile of the Andes “A” #3 is 60 feet deep. 1

3. The existing 149’ of surface casing adequately protects fresh and usable ground water.

Based on this information, an exception is granted for the Table 1 Minimum Surface Casing
Requirements with the following stipulation:

1. In the event the well is dry and no additional production pipe has been cemented in-place,
plugging will be performed according to KCC rules per KCC District #2 requirements.

Sincerely,

Doug Louis
Director

cc: Steve Bond <$
Jeff Klock - Dist #2 “Vie @-mail &lu/o?

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http:/{kcc.ks.gov/




